
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Dampack International BV | 4251 NZ  WERKENDAM | Tel. + 31 (0) 183 631799 | Fax  +31 (0) 183 631955 | www.dampack.nl  
K.v.K. 230 77 333 

 

 

Declaration of compliance 
 
 

With the legislation for materials and articles intended to come into 
 
 

Contact with foodstuffs 
 
 

We, Dampack International B.V., certify that food packaging films are produced only with components 
that fulfil the requirements on products, intended for use in direct contact with food, as described in the 
latest revisions of food contact regulations. Polyolefins are supplied to Dampack International B.V. in 
compliance with: 
 

EC: 
- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (dated 27-10-2004) 
- Plastics Directive 10/2011/EC and amendments 
- Regulation 2023/2006 on GMP (dated 29-12-2006) 
- FDA Regulations 
 

Netherlands: 
- Regeling Verpakkingen- en gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet) 
 

Additional information 
- No products with a functional barrier in a Multi-layer are supplied 
- Dual use additives are not used 
- All products have to be stored under clean, dry and odourless conditions 
- Storage temperature  for PS : 5 - 40°C 

for PP : 5 - 40°C 
for PET : 5 - 40°C 

 

References: 

Article no Dampack 
Article no 
Supplier 

Article description Certificate no 

447354  
APET deksel 95/de  

GLH 
Not available 

 

Test conditions: 

Simulants % During Temperature 

Aqueous foodstuff   10 days 40°C 

Ethanol 95% 10 days 40°C 

 

 

Containers and lids are suitable for direct contact with dry, aqueous, acidic, alcoholic till < 1mg % in 
vol., oily foodstuff for 40°C for a period of 10 days.  

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.dampack.nl/


 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Dampack International BV | 4251 NZ  WERKENDAM | Tel. + 31 (0) 183 631799 | Fax  +31 (0) 183 631955 | www.dampack.nl  
K.v.K. 230 77 333 

 
The temperature and Storage time is based on the standard testing conditions for overall migration 
with No. OM2 according to VO (EU) 10/2011: Any long term storage at room temperature or below, 
including heating up to 70°C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes. 
 
Bisphenol A (BPA) 
We confirm that the raw materials of this product does not contain Bisphenol A, CAS No. 80-05-7, 
therefore are not expected to be present in this product. However, the final product has not been 
tested on the presence of Bisphenol A. 
 
It should be noted that the product has been tested for the abovementioned forms of usage and 
conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the downstream users to determine that the 
usage of the product complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and 
technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occurs. In case the 
product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of compliance 
will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the legislation 
and regulations.  
 
Werkendam, 13/10/2020 

 
 
 
Cindy Duizer - Damen 
Dampack International B.V. 
Calandstraat 22 
4251 NZ  WERKENDAM 
 
 

 

http://www.dampack.nl/

